



FINAL RELEASE

Contact: Sharlot Johnson

Director of Sales

Hampton Inn Bossier City

318-752-1112

sjohnson@vistahost.net

Scott Douglas General Manager

Hampton Inn Bossier City

318-752-1112

sdouglas@vistahost.net

Hampton Inn Bossier City Announces Upgraded Amenities and Renovation

BOSSIER CITY, LA — **April 15, 2005** — The Hampton Inn Bossier City - Shreveport announces that the renovation of the lobby and breakfast area has been completed as the hotel implemented the signature Make It Hampton program.

Sharlot Johnson, Director of Sales for the Hampton Inn Bossier City - Shreveport, commented, "Since we upgraded the complimentary daily hot breakfast as part of Hilton's Make It Hampton initiative, we thought it important to renovate the breakfast area to compliment our new signature breakfast." The hotel completed a thorough remodeling and design of the lobby and breakfast area. Guests of the Hampton Inn Bossier City - Shreveport enjoy the complimentary hot breakfast while surfing the Internet on a state of the art wireless network.

In addition to the hot On the House rotating breakfast additions of eggs, sausage, and ham the hotel offers Hampton's newest innovation – the "On the Run™ Breakfast Bags". On the Run™ was designed for travelers in a hurry but in need of a quick bite to eat. Featuring fresh fruit, a muffin, bottled water, and a breakfast bar the front desk keeps a fresh supply during the morning hours.

General Manager, Scott Douglas, said, "We've added curved shower rods to increase the space in the shower, upgraded the amenities in the rooms, installed a one-of-a-kind alarm clock, provided lap desks for guests to work wirelessly on the Internet from the comfort of our beds being outfitted with new mattresses. Topping off all these changes with the renovated lobby and breakfast area gives the traveler the best value in the area."

About the Hampton Inn Bossier City - Shreveport

The Hampton Inn Bossier City - Shreveport has an effective mix of bed types ranging from executive king rooms to deluxe family double rooms. A manager's reception is presented to our mid-week guests Tuesday through Thursday from 5 to 7pm offering complimentary beer, wine, and light snacks. The hotel guarantees every guests complete satisfaction with the 100% Hampton Guarantee. Complimentary high-speed Internet is available wirelessly throughout the

hotel. The Hampton Inn Bossier City - Shreveport participates in all Hilton programs and promotions especially the renowned HHonors program.

For more information about the Hampton Inn Bossier City - Shreveport, please visit www.hamptoninnshreveport.com

About Vista Host

The Hampton Inn Bossier City – Shreveport is managed by Houston based Vista Host. Founded in 1977 by Michael Harrell, Vista Host is a nationally recognized management company committed to achieving superior results in operating hotels from their ability to blend the science of hotel management with the art of hospitality. Vista Host serves owners and investors of upscale limited feature brands such as Hampton Inn, Hampton Inn & Suites, Homewood Suites, Marriott Residence Inn, Fairfield Inn & Suites by Marriott, Hawthorn Suites, AmeriSuites, Holiday Inn Express, and Comfort Suites. Visit www.vistahost.com for additional information and contacts.

#

Vista Host Media Contact Steve Farina 832-476-9127 sfarina@vistahost.com